BID	TAB	ULA	TIC	N	FOR:
-----	-----	-----	-----	---	------

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR REUNION, PHASE 4

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

AUGUST 26, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

S.BOOTH 8/26/2025 NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)	CONTRACTOR SCHEDULE
1) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS	\$850,280.15	30 \ 10	10/1/2025
2) GILCO CONTRACTING,INC.	\$857,055.55	40 \ 10	12/2025
3) RPM XCONSTRUCTION	\$993,753.25	25 \ 15	NOT PROVIDED
4) STABILE & WINN, INC.	\$1,101,947.00	130 \ 145	1/12/2026

Malle Watte



I, Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR REUNION, PHASE 4

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

AUGUST 26, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH 8/26/2025 NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.

			1) PAVECON PU	JBLIC WORKS	2) GILCO CONTRACTING,INC.		3) RPM XCONSTRUCTION		4) STABILE & WINN, INC.	
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID SECTION A - PHASE 4 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: 1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER		13315	\$51.35	\$683,725.25	\$47.75	\$635,791.25	\$57.35	\$763,615.25	\$64.25	\$855,488.75
2. 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	15013	\$2.81	\$42,186.53	\$3.50	\$52,545.50	\$4.00	\$60,052.00	\$5.25	\$78,818.25
3. CEMENT (25#/SY)	TON	188	\$214.88	\$40,397.44	\$390.00	\$73,320.00	\$475.00	\$89,300.00	\$329.00	\$61,852.00
REMOVE EXISTING BARRICADE & CONNECT TO EXISTING HEADER RAYSMANT BARRICADE	EA EA	4	\$153.24 \$2,596.41	\$612.96 \$2,596.41	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$925.00 \$1,550.00	\$3,700.00 \$1,550.00	\$150.00 \$2,850.00	\$600.00 \$2,850.00
5. PAVEMENT BARRICADE 6. PAVEMENT HEADER		29	\$2,596.41	\$537.66	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,044.00	\$15.00	\$435.00
7. BARRIER FREE RAMP (INTERSECTION)	LF EA	10	\$2,736.69	\$27,366.90	\$3,455.00	\$34,550.00	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00
8. 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4056	\$8.10	\$32,853.60	\$8.55	\$34,678.80	\$7.00	\$28,392.00	\$13.00	\$52,728.00
9. STREET NAME BLADE INSTALLED ON A POLE	EA	1	\$812.07	\$812.07	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
10. STOP SIGN & STREET NAME BLADES INSTALLED ON A POLE	EA	6	\$1,034.88	\$6,209.28	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
11. TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION A - PHASE 4 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:	LS	1	\$552.43	\$552.43 \$837,850.53	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$845,055.55	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$976,253.25	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,090,522.00
BASE BID SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:									1 1	
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$9,943.70	\$9,943.70	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
2. MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100%	LS	1	\$2,485.92	\$2,485.92	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:				\$12,429.62		\$12,000.00		\$17,500.00		\$11,425.00
ALTERNATE I - PAVING ITEMS: ALTERNATE I - PAVING ITEMS:										
1. 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	15013	\$3.94	\$59,151.22	\$3.90	\$58,550.70	\$4.00	\$60,052.00	\$3.50	\$52,545.50
2. HYDRATED LIME (27#/SY)	TON	203	\$329.25	\$66,837.75	\$325.00	\$65,975.00	\$320.00	\$64,960.00	\$340.00	\$69,020.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I - PAVING ITEMS: ALTERNATE I - PAVING ITEMS:			' <u></u>	\$125,988.97	_	\$124,525.70		\$125,012.00	_	\$121,565.50
ALTERNATE II - PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ALTERNATE II - PAVING MISCEL										
1. GUARD FENCE (GF(31)-19)	LF	216	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102.65	\$22,172.40	\$110.00	\$23,760.00	\$36.00	\$7,776.00
 GUARD FENCE DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL (GF(31)DAT-19) SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (SGT(12S)31-18) 	EA EA	2	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,100.00 \$5,260.00	\$4,200.00 \$10,520.00	\$2,200.00 \$5,500.00	\$4,400.00 \$11,000.00	\$1,900.00 \$4,800.00	\$3,800.00 \$9,600.00
4. PEDESTRIAN RAIL	LF	379	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$128.95	\$48.872.05	\$180.00	\$68,220.00	\$140.00	\$53.060.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE II - PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ALTERNATE II - PAVI				\$0.00	,	\$85,764.45		\$107,380.00		\$74,236.00
BID SUMMARY										
BASE BID SECTION A - PHASE 4 - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:				\$837,850.53		\$845,055.55		\$976,253.25		\$1,090,522.00
BASE BID SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:				\$12,429.62	1	\$12,000.00		\$17,500.00		\$11,425.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$850,280.15		\$857,055.55		\$993,753.25		\$1,101,947.00
ALTERNATE ITEM SUBTOTALS:				. (^					
ALTERNATE I - PAVING ITEMS:				\$125,988.97		\$124,525.70		\$125,012.00		\$121,565.50
ALTERNATE II - PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			•	\$0.00		\$85,764.45		\$107,380.00		\$74,236.00
			X							
		7								
)	•							